1
Technical Information Techsem Module
1. Introduction
Techsem is the only publicly listed enterprise in China with more than 47 years of experience
in the production of power electronic components. Techsem has expertise in all aspects of the
production process, from wafer and chip processing to power device manufacturing. The
power modules made by Techsem include various circuit topologies such as thyristors (MT
and MTC Series) / rectifier diodes (MD and MDC Series), hybrid modules (MFC Series) and

Fig. 3 The housing sizes of Techsem modules
For Techsem modules, standard tolerance of catalogue drawings is +/-0.5mm.
1.4. Type Designation
MTC 110-16- 223F3  B
1      2     3        4        5
− 1: Circuit topology such as MT, MTC, MFC, MD, MDC and MDS
− 2: Rated current (ITAV [A])
− 3: Voltage class
VDRM/VRRM= class�100 [V]
− 4: Housing type, please refer to Fig. 2
− 5: Option, with “B” means the sequence of the gate terminal (G) and auxiliary cathode
terminal (K) is in order of G1/K1, K2/G2.
2. Quality-Control Principles
To ensure the high quality level of the Products, Techsem adheres to the following principles:
2.1. Techsem guarantees that all business processes, including product design and
production, are in accordance with the requirements of the ISO 9001:2008 Quality
Management System.
5
2.2. Techsem guarantees that In-process inspections and product testing will be carried out
throughout the production process.
2.3. In-process inspection includes assessment of the appearance and parameters of the
procedures from the wafer diffusion stage to chip and module / capsule assembly.
2.4. Product testing involves four test categories:
Group A: Routine Testing for all manufactured devices
Group B: Lot Control Testing
Group C: Qualification Maintenance
Group D: Qualification Approval Testing
2.4.1 Group A Testing:
Techsem guarantees 100% testing with the following parameters for all products before
delivery:
Parameters Tj Reference Documents Inspection
Requirements
VDRM VRRM/ I DRM IRRM 25℃/ Tjm IEC60747-6, IEC60747-2
Individual test specification
per article
100%
dv/dt Tjm IEC60747-6
Individual test specification
per article
100%
Qrr trr (on request) Tjm IEC60747-6, IEC60747-2
Individual test specification
per article
100%
VTM /VFM 25℃/ Tjm IEC60747-6, IEC60747-2
Individual test specification
per article
100%
IGT VGT IH 25℃ IEC60747-6
Individual test specification
per article
100%
tq (on request)  Tjm IEC60747-6
Individual test specification
per article
100%
Viso (for Isolated
Module)
25℃ AC 50Hz RMS 1min/1s
Individual test specification
per article
100%
Fig. 4 Group A Testing
2.4.2 Group B Testing:
To ensure the quality reliability, Techsem regularly carries out spot testing (Group B Testing).
The purpose of the testing shall be the inspection of AC blocking voltage of the products.
6
Examination or Test Reference Documents
Sub-group Test Category IEC & Internal
Standard Condition Note
B1 Endurance: AC
blocking IEC60747-6 V
24 h at Tvj max